

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3850/2024

Chhaganlal Thr. Lrs.

-----Appellants

Versus

Shri Onkar Lal & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Manoj Kumar Bhardwaj
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Kapoor Mr. Rahul Kamwar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Judgment / Order

12/01/2026

1. The matter comes upon application Nos. 1/2024, 3/2024, and 1/2025.
2. With the consent of both parties, all three applications are disposed of together.
3. It is not in dispute between the parties that Shri Onkar Lal and Shri Manohar Lal had expired prior to the passing of the impugned order dated 06.09.2024. It is further not in dispute that the legal representatives of both the deceased persons had already been brought on record before the learned Trial Court.
4. However, while passing the impugned order dated 06.09.2024, the learned Trial Court did not take into consideration the correct cause title of the matter. It is also not in dispute that subsequently, vide order dated 09.10.2024, the learned trial Court corrected the cause title after taking into consideration the

aforesaid facts. The amended cause title, as directed by the learned Trial Court, has also been placed on record.

5. Accordingly, all three applications are disposed of with a direction that the appellants shall file the amended cause title in similar terms as ordered by the learned Trial Court and as reflected in the certified copy issued by the learned Trial Court.

6. The same shall be done within a period of one week.

7. List the matter on application No. 2/2024 on 19.01.2026.

8. Upon filing of the amended cause title, the same shall be placed at the appropriate place in the file.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J